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Dove Healthcare – Barron Assisted Living  Dove Healthcare - Bloomer  
1333 Memorial Drive • Barron, WI 54812 

715-537-1151 • fax: 715-537-1152 
 

Director: Lori Van Ess 
715-537-1151, ext. 14010 • lori.vaness@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Assisted Living RN Supervisor: Rachel Ranney 
715-930-6033  • rranney@dovehealthcare.com    

 2217 Duncan Road • Bloomer, WI 54724 
715-568-9770 • fax: 715-568-9771 

 

Administrator: Erica Salsbury 
715-520-7342 • erica.salsbury@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Director of Nursing: Jeni Greenwell 
715-568-6008 • jegreenwell@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Dove Healthcare - Orchard Hills Assisted Living  Dove Healthcare – Osseo 

1403 Truax Boulevard • Eau Claire, WI 54703 
715-552-1030 • fax: 715-552-3949 

 

Assistant Director: Kennedy Schultze 
715-930-6009 • kschultze@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Assisted Living RN Supervisor: Rachel Ranney 
715-930-6033  • rranney@dovehealthcare.com  

 51019 Ridge View Rd • Osseo, WI 54758  
715-579-2493 • fax: 715-597-2470 

 

Administrator: Ben Franks 
715-597-8904 • benjamin.franks@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Director of Nursing: Renata Caponigro 
715-597-8906 • rcaponigro@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Dove Healthcare – Osseo Assisted Living  Dove Healthcare - Rice Lake 
51017 Ridge View Rd • Osseo, WI 54758  

715-597-1796 • fax: 715-597-2511 
 

Director: Jenni Lange 
715-597-8922 • jlange@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Assisted Living RN Supervisor: Rachel Ranney 
715-930-6033  • rranney@dovehealthcare.com    

 910 Bear Paw Avenue • Rice Lake, WI 54868  
715-234-2604 • fax: 715-234-2605 

 

Administrator: Hannah Overlien 
715-475-1830 ∙ cell: 715-896-8261 • hoverlien@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Director of Nursing: Vickie Haney 
715-475-1833 • vhaney@dovehealthcare.com  

 

Dove Healthcare - Rutledge Home  Dove Healthcare - South Eau Claire 

300 Bridgewater Avenue • Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 
715-723-5566 • fax: 715-723-9272 

 

Director: Kena Luzinski 
715-723-3093, ext. 144 ∙ cell 715-456-5244 • kenarae.luzinski@dovehealthcare.com   

 

Assisted Living Nurse Consultant: Lisa Spalding 
715-723-5566 • lspalding@dovehealthcare.com    

 3656 Mall Drive • Eau Claire, WI 54701  
715-552-1035 • fax: 715-552-4567 

 

Administrator: David Jacobson 
715-895-9037 • cell: 715-864-5984 • djacobson@dovehealthcare.com  

 

 Director of Nursing: Shane Renner 
715-895-9040 • srenner@dovehealthcare.com  

 

Dove Healthcare - West Eau Claire  Dove Healthcare  - Regional Vent Center 
1405 Truax Boulevard • Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-552-1030 • fax: 715-552-1033 
 

Administrator: Tricia Thatcher 
715-930-6001 • cell: 715-559-2099 • tthatcher@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Interim Director of Nursing: Mandy Olson 
715-530-0075 • molson@dovehealthcare.com 

2815 County Hwy I • Chippewa Falls, WI 54729  
715-723-9341 • fax: 715-723-3376 

 

Administrator: Cayci Young  
715-225-9164 • cjyoung@dovehealthcare.com  

 

Director of Nursing: Ashley Spaeth 
715-720-2275 • aspaeth@dovehealthcare.com  
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Dove Healthcare – Bloomer Assisted Living   

2207 Duncan Road • Bloomer, WI 54724 
715-568-2716 • fax: 715-568-9772 

 

Director: Katie Kuehn 
715-568-2716 • kkuehn@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Assisted Living RN Supervisor: Rachel Ranney 
715-930-6033  • rranney@dovehealthcare.com 
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Regional & Support Services 
(Employees on next four pages work for all 11 locations.) 

 

Human Resources – See Pages 3&4 
 
 
 
   

Jenny Risinger, Regional Director of Human Resources   Sarah Loff, Human Resources Manager  

2815 County Hwy I 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715-720-2283 
715-450-2366 (cell) 
715-726-3856 (fax) 

 2815 County Hwy I 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715-720-2272 
715-726-3856 (fax) 

jrisinger@dovehealthcare.com 
 

Contact me about: 
 401k Plan / Benefit Administration 

 Background Check / Certifications / Licensure Compliance 

 Clinical Students 

 CNA Class Reimbursements 

 Compensation Practices 

 COVID Exemptions 

 Drug and Alcohol Testing Program 

 Employee Relations 

 Job Description templates 

 Manager Training 

 Policy / Procedure / Handbook 

 Student / Volunteer Application 

 sarah.loff@dovehealthcare.com  
 

Contact me about: 
 Insurance Benefits 

 Leaves of Absence 

 Status Changes / Termination Processing 

 Worker’s Compensation 
 

   

Jenny Risinger, HR Systems Manager  Adrienne Sokup, Payroll Coordinator  

2815 County Hwy I 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715-720-2283  
715-726-3856 (fax) 

 2815 County Hwy I 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715-726-3845 
715-726-3856 (fax) 

jrisinger@dovehealthcare.com 
 

Contact me about: 

 AOD (Attendance on Demand) 

 iSolved 

 Relias 

 Text Request 

 Education / CPR Tracking 

 Employment Application Processing 

 Reference Checks 

 Initiate New Hire Onboarding 

 asokup@dovehealthcare.com 
 

Contact me about: 
 Payroll 

 Child Care, Gym Membership Benefits 

 Employee Referral and Sign On Bonus Payouts 

 Employment and Wage Verification 

 Evaluation Processing 

 Finalizing New Hire Onboarding 

 New Hire Credentials 

 Name Tags 
 Tuition Reimbursement 
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Human Resources – See Pages 3&4 
 

 

Jenny Risinger, Recruitment 
2815 County Hwy I 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

715-720-2283  
715-726-3856 (fax) 

jrisinger@dovehealthcare.com    

Contact me about: 
Recruitment: 

 Career Events / Job Fairs 

 Creating new job postings on dovehealthcare.com 

 Updates to or adding job postings to paid online sites: i.e. WEAU, 
Leader  

 Social Media Postings & Paid Ads for recruitment purposes only  
(Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, Indeed, etc) 

 Newspaper print ads or other publication print ads for recruitment 

 Developing relationships with workforce programs, high schools, 
technical colleges, and universities 

 Recruitment Strategies, Ads, Questions  

 Student Welcome Packets 

 Company Recruitment Committee  

 Geriatric Simulator 
 

 

Accounting 
 

Accounting 
 

Krissy Woodford, Regional Director of Finance   Staci Altuzar, Accountant 
1405 Truax Blvd 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-930-6002  
715-828-9808 (cell) 
715-552-1033 (fax) 

 1405 Truax Blvd 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-552-3953, ext 12528 
715-552-1033 (fax) 

kwoodford@dovehealthcare.com  saltuzar@dovehealthcare.com 

 

Donna Bartos, Accountant   Deb Berends, Accountant  
1405 Truax Blvd 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-552-3953, ext 12527 
715-225-3242 (cell) 
715-552-1033 (fax) 

 1405 Truax Blvd 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-552-3953 ext. 12298 
715-552-1033 (fax) 

dbartos@dovehealthcare.com  dberends@dovehealthcare.com 
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Other Regional Support Employees 

 
Angela Hite, Regional Director of Marketing & Communications 

1405 Truax Blvd 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 

715-225-3496 (cell) 
715-552-1033 (fax) 

ahite@dovehealthcare.com  

Contact me about: 
 All websites – changes, updates, general questions 

 Assistance with writing, designing, proof reading documents, 
flyers, newsletters, letters, forms, etc 

 Community Events & Sponsorships 

 Intranet Page – changes, updates, general questions 

 Logo questions 

 Media – TV, radio, newspaper 

 Print Materials: brochures, flyers, postcards, letterhead paper 
& envelopes, business cards 

 Promotional Products – prior to ordering anything with our 
logo on it, have proof approved by marketing 

 Social Media – Dove Healthcare Facebook, LinkedIn, 
Instagram 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Juliane Ader, Health Information, Transportation, and Privacy Officer 
1405 Truax Blvd                    715-930-6011 
Eau Claire, WI 54703            715-225-9636 (cell)  
                                              715-552-3311 (fax) 
jader@dovehealthcare.com   
 

Contact me about: 
 Health Information for all locations except Regional Vent Center 

 Transportation for Eau Claire Locations 

 HIPAA questions or breaches 
 ECS 

Jeremy Kiley, CEO 
2815 County Hwy I                  715-723-9348 ext. 1436 • 715-225-2823 (cell) 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729       715-723-3376 (fax) • jkiley@dovehealthcare.com   
 

Oversees: All 11 Locations. Accounting, AR, HR, Marketing, 
Transportation, Rehabilitation, Clinical Services, Healthcare Workforce 
Training Institute, Foundation 
 

Ashley Smetana, Director of Operations (Eau Claire and 
Osseo Locations) 
1405 Truax Blvd                    715-417-2694 (cell) 

Eau Claire, WI 54703            715-552-1033 (fax) • asmetana@dovehealthcare.com                                       
 

Oversees: Dove Healthcare – Orchard Hills Assisted Living, Osseo, 
Osseo Assisted Living, South Eau Claire, and West Eau Claire  
 

Joe Muench, Director of Operations (Barron County and 
Chippewa County Locations) 
2217 Duncan Rd                715-619-8564 (cell) 

Bloomer, WI 54703            715-568-9771 (fax) • jmuench@dovehealthcare.com                                       
 

Oversees: Dove Healthcare – Barron, Bloomer, Bloomer Assisted 
Living, Regional Vent Center, Rice Lake, and Rutledge Home.   
 

Emily Gudis, Director of Assisted Living – Chippewa Valley 
1403 Truax Blvd                    715-930-6034 • 715-415-5699 (cell) 

Eau Claire, WI 54703            715-552-3949 (fax) • egudis@dovehealthcare.com                                       
 

Oversees: Dove Healthcare – Orchard Hills Assisted Living and  
Rutledge Home 
 

Tom Stevens, Security Officer for All Dove Healthcare 
Locations 
 

tom@doveit.com  
Tel: 715.396.1440 
 

Bobbie Schulz, Release of Information for All Dove 
Healthcare Locations 
 

Bobbie can be reached at Dove Healthcare – South Eau Claire 
3656 Mall Dr ∙ Eau Claire, WI 54701 
bschulz@dovehealthcare.com  
715-858-2100, ext. 17720 

Mandy Olson, Regional Director of Clinical Services 
1405 Truax Blvd                    715-530-0075 (cell) 

Eau Claire, WI 54703            715-552-1033 (fax) • molson@dovehealthcare.com                                       

Contact me about: Mandy’s scope includes the development of clinical best 

practices and policy; a special focus on the nursing career ladder and launching a 
nurse case manager and director of nursing in-house training program; and pursuing 
opportunities for clinical specialties (i.e. rehabilitation nurse, wound care training, IV 
nutrition).  

Angella Niblett, Regional Director of Rehabilitation 
3656 Mall Dr                    715-829-0928(cell) 

Eau Claire, WI 54701      715-552-4567 (fax) • aniblett@dovehealthcare.com                                       

Contact me about: All needs related to in-patient & out-patient therapy 
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